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Category EC

Courses:

  Fundamentals                                                         

  Specialisa-ons                                                        

  Elec-ves

75

23

27

25

Projects and Thesis

Projects  

Thesis                                                                   

45

15

30

Total 120
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1  2  3 Courses

Course type EC

Fundamentals

Specialisa-ons

Elec-ves

23

27

25

Total 75
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1 Fundamentals
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2 Specialisa-ons

There are 4 specialisa#ons (27 EC):

P – Policy: Infrastructure, Planning and Environment

D – Design: Transport Systems and Networks

O – Opera-ons: Tra2c, Technology and Control

E – Engineering: Transport, Logis-cs and Supply Chains

Choose 1 specialisa;on

We understand that it is not always straighCorward to choose the most suitable Specialisa-on. To 

help you decide, we organize a yearly Specialisa-on Event, where these are discussed together with 

other main courses, such as the TIL Design project. The date and -me of this event are published on 

the MSc TIL website. You can 8nd the TIL Toolboxes on pages 41-42 of this document.

You can also make an appointment with the TIL   Programme Coordinator   to match you preferences 

with the available op-ons.

Finally, you can also choose more than one specialisa-on.
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2.1 Specialisa-on P – Policy: Infrastructure, Planning & Environment
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2.2 Specialisa-on D – Design: Transport Systems & Networks
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2.3 Specialisa-on O – Opera-ons: Tra2c, Technology & Control
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2.4 Specialisa-on E – Engineering: Transport, Logis-cs & Supply Chains
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3 Elec-ves

There are 5 categories of elec#ves: Choose

Elec-ves T&P - Transport and Planning at least 1 course

Elec-ves T&L - Transport and Logis-cs at least 1 course

Elec-ves TEL - Transport Engineering and Logis-cs at least 1 course

External elec-ves  Elec-ves C&O - Control and Opera-ons

                                  Elec-ves U - Urbanism

                                  Elec-ves TIL - Other TIL 8elds

at least 1 course

Free Elec-ves Op#onal
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3.1 Elec-ves T&P – Transport & Planning
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3.2 Elec-ves T&L – Transport & Logis-cs

15



MSc TIL Programme Navigator 2019-20                                                                           (v. 1.3 -30-10-2019)

3.3 Elec-ves TEL – Transport Engineering & Logis-cs
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3.4 External elec-ves

There are 3 op#ons:

Elec-ves C&O – Control and Opera-ons 

Elec-ves U - Urbanism

Elec-ves TIL – Other TIL 8elds

Choose at least 1 course, not already chosen as part of  specialisa;on
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3.4.1 Elec-ves C&O – Control & Opera-ons 
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3.4.2 Elec-ves U – Urbanism
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3.4.3 Elec-ves TIL – Other TIL 8elds
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3.5 Free elec-ves
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3.5.1 Free Elec-ves

Internships

An internship can be part of your free elec-ves. You are free to choose one, provided you arrange 

everything in communica-on with and a3er acceptance of your applica-on forms by the Internship 

O2ce. Visit their web page for more informa-on.
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4 5 Projects and Thesis
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4 Projects

a. Course year 2019-20

*A Design Project asks for special prepara-on. Visit the MSc TIL website, Brightspace and contact the 

Course Coordinator for op-mal scheduling of this course in your individual master programme.

b. Course year 2020-21

TIL5050-20 P1 and P2

Module P1 starts with 8nding a commissioner, topic, wri-ng a PVS and following a few lectures. P2 is 

the real project. It will usually follow in the next quarter, a3er acceptance of your PVS.

*The enrolment procedure and planning of the course will change compared to course year 2019-20 

to reIect the changed structure of this course.

The course coordinator will assist you with all relevant process and content ques-ons. He will also 

help you with the PVS. More informa-on can be found in the course manual, on Brightspace and on 

the MSc TIL website.

An update will follow at the beginning of 2020.
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5 Thesis
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Programme Overview MSc Transport, Infrastructure and Logis!cs 2019-20

Courses (75 EC)

1 Fundamentals (23 EC)
CIE4801-18 Transport Modelling
ME44206 Quan-ta-ve Methods for Logis-cs
SEN1221 Sta-s-cal Analysis of Choice Behaviour
TIL4030-16 TIL Research and Design Methods

2 Specialisa!ons (27 EC) (1 specialisa-on)

2.1 Specialisa!on P – Policy: Infrastructure, Planning and Environment

AR0093 Infrastructure and Environment Method Module
AR0191 Urban Sustainability
AR0551 People, Movement and Public Space
CIE5816 Urban Regions Transport and Economics
CIE5817 Assessment of Transport Infrastructure and Systems
SEN1711 Advanced Evalua-on Methods for Transport Policy Decision-making
SEN1741 Innova-ons in Transport and Logis-cs

2.2 Specialisa!on D: Design Transport Systems and Networks

AE4423-19 Airline Planning & Op-miza-on
AE4446 Airport Opera-ons
CIE4811-18 Planning and Opera-ons of Public Transport Systems
CIE5802-18 Advanced Transporta-on Modelling
CIE5826 Railway Opera-ons and Control
SEN1721 Travel Behaviour Research
TIL6015 TIL Programming / Assignment

2.3 Specialisa!on O – Opera!ons: Tra-c, Technology & Control

CIE4825 Tra2c Flow Modelling and Control Part 1
CIE5805-18 Intelligent Vehicles for Safe + E2cient Tra2c: Design + Assessment
CIE5821 Tra2c Flow Modelling and Control Part 2
ME41000 Automo-ve Human Factors
ME44305 System Analysis and Simula-on
SEN9110 Simula-on Master Class

2.4 Specialisa!on E –  Engineering: Transport, Logis!cs & Supply Chains

CIE5830 Freight Transporta-on Systems: Analysis and Modelling
ME44101 Dynamics of Material and Equipment Interac-on
ME44300 Mul--Machine Coordina-on Logis-cs
ME44311 Advanced Opera-ons and Produc-on Management
SEN9710 Decision Making in Mul--modal Transport Systems
SEN9720 Logis-cs and Supply Chain Innova-ons

3 Elec!ves (25 EC)

3.1 Elec!ves T&P – Transport & Planning (at least 1 course)
CIE4811-18 Planning and Opera-on of Public Transport Systems
CIE4825 Tra2c Flow Modelling and Control Part 1
CIE4831-18 Empirical Analysis for Transport and Planning
CIE4845 Emerging Topics for Transport & Planning
CIE5802-18 Advanced Transporta-on Modelling
CIE5803-18 Railway Tra2c Management
CIE5805-18 Intelligent Vehicles for Safe and E2cient Tra2c: Design and Assessment
CIE5810-19 Tra2c Safety
CIE5815 Resilient Transport Systems
CIE5816 Urban Regions Transport and Economics
CIE5817 Assessment of Transport Infrastructure and Systems
CIE5821 Tra2c Flow Modelling and Control Part 2
CIE5822 Ac-ve modes: Tra2c and Transport
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CIE4825 Advanced Public Transport Modelling and Opera-ons
CIE5826 Railway Opera-ons and Control
CIE5830 Freight Transporta-on Systems: Analysis and Modelling

3.2 Elec!ves T&L – Transport and Logis!cs (at least 1 course)
SEN1131 Ins-tu-onal Economics for Design in Socio-technical Systems
SEN1151 Law and Ins-tu-ons
SEN1711 Advanced Evalua-on Methods for Transport Decision-making
SEN1721 Travel Behaviour Research
SEN1741 Innova-ons in Transport and Logis-cs
SEN9110 Simula-on Master Class
SEN9710 Decision Making in Mul--modal Transport Systems
SEN9720 Logis-cs and Supply Chain Innova-ons
SEN9725 Supply Chain Gaming
TPM004a Transport Safety

3.3 Elec!ves TEL – Transporta!on Engineering and Logis!cs (at least 1 course)
ME44101 Dynamics of Material and Equipment Interac-on
ME44105 Structural Design with FEM
ME44110 Integra-on Project for Mul--Machine Systems
ME44115 Discrete Element Method (DEM) Simula-on
ME44125 Reliability and Maintenance of Transport Equipment
ME44200 Opera-ons and Maintenance
ME44210 Drive and Energy Systems
ME44300 Mul--Machine Coordina-on for Logis-cs
ME44305 System Analysis and Simula-on
ME44311 Advanced Opera-ons and Produc-on Management

3.4 External elec!ves (at least 1 course)
3.4.1 Elec!ves C&O – Control and Opera!ons

AE4321-15 Air Tra2c Management
AE4427 Airline Scheduling Exercise
AE4446 Airport Opera-ons
3.4.2 Elec!ves U – Urbanism

AR0093 Infrastructure and Environment Method Module
AR0191 Urban Sustainability
AR0551
AR3CS010

People, Movement and Public Space
Workshop Cross Domain ‘City of the Future’

AR3CS020 Seminar Cross Domain ‘City of the Future’
AR8003TU Legal and Governance
3.4.3 Elec!ves TIL – Other TIL 5elds

CIE4330 Ports and Waterways 1
CIE5306 Ports and Waterways 2
CIE4874 Elements of Railway Engineering
ME41000 Automo-ve Human Factors
ME41105 Intelligent Vehicles
ME44070 Shipping Management
WM1301TU Ethics of Transporta-on

WI4052 Risk Analysis

WI4138 Decision Theory/Expert Judgement

3.5 Free elec!ves (op#onal)
3.5.1 Free Elec!ves

Free elec-ves
TIL6010 TIL Programming/Matlab
TIL6015 TIL Programming/Assignment
TIL6020 TIL Scien-8c Assignment

Projects and Thesis (45 EC)
4  5 Projects and Thesis

TIL4020-20 TIL Research Project
TIL5050-20 TIL Design Project
TIL5060 TIL Thesis
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Extras

A Annota-ons

A.1 Technology in Sustainable Development

A.2 Entrepreneurship

A.3 Infrastructure and Environment Design

A.4 Integral Design and Management

A.5   Rail

B Honours Programme Master

B.1 Honours Programme Master

C Schakel- en convergen-eprogramma's

C.1 Schakelprogramma HBO (Bridging Programme)

C.2 Schakelminor WO (Bridging Minor Programme)

C.3 Convergen-eprogramma WO (Convergence Programme)

A   Annota!ons

Overview

A.1 Annota-on Technology in Sustainable Development

A.2 Annota-on Entrepreneurship

A.3 Annota-on Infrastructure and Environment Design (changed)

A.4 Annota-on Integral Design and Management (completely changed)

A.5 Annota-on Railway Systems (changed)
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A.1 Technology in Sustainable Development

A.2  Entrepreneurship
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A.3  Infrastructure and Environment Design
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A.4  Integral Design and Management
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A.5  Railway Systems
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B     Honours Programme Master

B.1  Honours Programme Master

C     Schakel- en convergen!eprogramma's

Overview

Schakelprogramma HBO (Bridging Programme)

Schakelminor WO (Bridging Minor Programme)

Convergen-eprogramma WO (Convergence Programme)
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C.1  Schakelprogramma HBO

More informa-on in TER Ar-cle 15.

34



MSc TIL Programme Navigator 2019-20                                                                           (v. 1.3 -30-10-2019)

C.2  Schakelminor WO

More informa-on in TER Ar-cle 16.
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C.3  Convergen!eprogramma WO

More informa-on in TER Ar-cle 17.

C.3.1  Fundamentals
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C.3.2  Specialisa!on P – Policy: Infrastructure, Planning & Environment
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C.3.3  Specialisa!on D – Design: Transport Systems & Networks
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C.3.4  Specialisa!on O – Opera!ons: Tra-c, Technology & Control
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C.3.5  Specialisa!on E – Engineering: Transport, Logis!cs & Supply Chains
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Appendix  Specialisa!on choice: TIL Toolboxes
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